A
2
0
7
-1
 • 4
/2
0

TECHNICAL BULLETIN  4/14 5
Q X - S E R I E S  E L E C T R I C  A C T U A T O R SA 2 0 7 - 1
HOW TO ORDER - QX-SERIES ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
4 Operating Voltage
S12DC 12VDC
S24DC 24VDC
1 2 3 4
QX 2000 IZ S12DC
Example:
Sample model code:
QX2000IZS12DC
2 Torque (in lbs)
150 150
300 300
600 600
1000 1000
1500 1500
2000 2000
2500 2500
3000 3000
3 Options
— No Entry If Standard
H2 Tropical Heater/Thermostat
I3 ISO 5211 Compliant Output
T4 Heater/Thermostat
Y5 Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
1 Enclosure
QX1 Weathertight & Explosionproof (NEMA 4/4X/7 & 9)
Notes:
1. 1. All QX-Series actuators include a holding brake, two auxiliary limit switches,
visual position indication, a wrench-operated manual override, a NEMA
4/4X/7&9 enclosure and CSA (C US) Certification as standard features.
2. This heater option activates at or below 90°F and deactivates at 110°F;
it is recommended in high-humidity applications.
3. 150 - 600 lb-in models with “I” option are supplied with a 14mm female square
(note that without option I the female square is 3/4"). 1000 lb-in models with
“I” option are supplied with a 19mm female square and 1500 - 3000 lb-in mod-
els are supplied with a 22mm female square (note that without option “I” the
female square is 1")
4. This heater option activates at or below 40°F and deactivates at 60°F; it is
recommended in applications where the temperature may drop below 32°F.
5. 150 - 600 lb-in models with “Y” option are supplied with a 15mm female keyed
output. 1000 - 3000 lb-in models with “Y” option are supplied with a 20mm
female keyed output.
Subject to change without prior notice.
Metso Automation Inc.
Europe, Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 Vantaa, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, USA.
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
South America, Av. Independéncia, 2500- Iporanga, 18087-101, Sorocaba-São Paulo
Brazil. Tel. +55 15 2102 9700. Fax +55 15 2102 9748/49
Asia Pacific, Haw Par Centre No. 06-01, 180 Clemenceau Avenue, 239922 Singapore, Singapore.
Tel. +65 6511 1011. Fax +65 6250 0830
China, 19/F, the Exchange Beijing, No. 118, Jianguo Lu Yi, Chaoyang Dist, 100022 Beijing, China.
Tel. +86-10-6566-6600. Fax +86-10-6566-2575
Middle East, Roundabout 8, Unit AB-07, P.O. Box 17175, Jebel Ali Freezone, Dubai,
United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
Committed to Customer Service
Metso worldwide web site: www.metso.com/valvcon, provides
24 hour a day access to all technical support material—from
sales brochures to instruction manuals to installation and
troubleshooting tips. For local support, our network of trained